

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Name of Work : Repair and maintenance of qtr. No. 41R occupied by Mr. Rintu Mukherjee, overman, qtr. No. 46 R occupied by Sharwan Ram, UDC cleark, qtr no. 40 R occupied by Shivnath Ram, EPF, qtr no. 38L occupied by Mr. Rambhajan Mehra & qtr no. 38 R occupied by Suraj Kahar, Showel operator at 1BR colony under Ashok OCP, Piparwar Area.

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>
<b>SI. No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>t</b>	<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT In Words</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>
1.01	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Old work (one or more coats)	1091.450	sqm	41.52	<b>45317.00</b>	INR Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen Only
1.02	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats ol old work.	295.500	sqm	64.80	<b>19148.40</b>	INR Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Forty Only
1.03	Providing and fixing T-iron frames for doors, windows and ventilators of mild steel tee-sections, joints mitred and welded including fixing of necessary butt hinges and screws and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer fixing with 15 x 3 mm lugs 10 cm long embedded in cement concrete block 15 x 10 x 10 cm of C.C. 1:3:6 ( 1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size.)	117.850	kg	97.21	<b>11456.20</b>	INR Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Only
1.04	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece	13.220	sqm	3542.09	<b>46826.43</b>	INR Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Forty Three Only
1.05	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area 3 sq. metres and below	5.000	nos.	75.77	<b>378.85</b>	INR Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Eighty Five Only

1.06	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440mm with integral type foot rests.	1.000	no.	4477.64	<b>4477.64</b>	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Sixty Four Only
1.07	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	5.000	nos.	458.03	<b>2290.15</b>	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety and Paise Fifteen Only
1.08	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	2.000	nos.	458.03	<b>916.06</b>	INR Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Six Only
1.09	Half brick masonry with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)	66.260	nos.	665.63	<b>44104.64</b>	INR Forty Four Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Sixty Four Only
1.10	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	10.140	cum	4368.41	<b>44295.68</b>	INR Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.11	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	131.800	sqm	185.92	<b>24504.26</b>	INR Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Four and Paise Twenty Six Only
1.12	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4(1 cement: 4 fine sand)	57.460	sqm	247.16	<b>14201.81</b>	INR Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & One and Paise Eighty One Only
1.13	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	20.000	sqm	167.87	<b>3357.40</b>	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Forty Only
1.14	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	174.240	sqm	410.20	<b>71473.25</b>	INR Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.15	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	20.000	mtr	208.27	<b>4165.40</b>	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Forty Only
1.16	Construction of 10 user septic tank as per standard design, drawing & instruction of engineer in charge etc all complete.	1.000	no.	30793.36	<b>30793.36</b>	INR Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Thirty Six Only

1.17	Making soak pit 2.5 m diameter 3.0 metre deep with 45 x 45 cm dry brick honey comb shaft with bricks of class designation 75 and S.W. drain pipe 100 mm diameter, 1.8 m long complete as per standard design. With F.P.S. bricks	1.000	no.	27820.84	<b>27820.84</b>	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty and Paise Eighty Four Only
1.18	Constructing brick masonry chamber for underground C.I. inspection chamber and bends with 75 class designation bricks in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg) R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement :2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete as per standard design : Inside dimensions 455x610 mm and 45 cm deep for single pipe line : With F.P.S. bricks	1.000	no.	4975.64	<b>4975.64</b>	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Sixty Four Only
1.19	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>400503.01</b>	INR Four Lakh Five Hundred & Three and Paise One Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Zero Only</b>					